

Information

RFx number:	7000030228
Publication:	Public RFx
Version:	1
RFx Name:	Civil Maint of 22 kV Bays @400kV Chakan
Tender Subject:	CIVIL MAINTENANCE & UPKEEPMENT OF 22 KV BAYS AT 400KV CHAKAN
Bid Submission:	19.03.2024
Funded By:	
Tender Fee Inc. GST:	590.00 ₹
Estimated Cost:	3,654,000.00 ₹
Basis of Prices:	
Percent Based Bid:	Yes
EMD Cost:	36,540.00 ₹
Tech Bid Open:	19.03.2024 12:00:00
Price Bid Open:	22.03.2024 12:00:00
Contact Person:	N T CHAVAN, EXECUTIVE ENGINEER(C), EHV CCCM CIRCLE PUNE. CONTACT NO 7447440906

Additional Requested Information:

- Do you have Valid Certificate of Registration of appropriate class for Civil works from PWD/MES/Railways/JeevanPradhikaran/MAHAGENCO/ MAHATRANSCO / MAHADISCOM/Semi Govt. & Central Government.?
- Do you have GSTN Registration Certificate.?
- Do you have PAN Card?
- do you have Statement of Current Net worth for an amount equal to 25% of the estimated cost of work duly certified by Chartered Accountant ?
- Do you have Average Financial Turn-over during the last three years ending 31st March of previous financial year should be at least 30% of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Certificate of Experience for execution of Civil works in Govt. organization duly signed by the officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer or equivalent?
- Do you have E.P.F. Registration Certificate –issued by competent Authority of Govt.?
- Do you have Solvency Certificate of Nationalized / scheduled Bank equivalent to an amount not less than 25 % of the estimated cost. ?
- Do you have Partnership deed in case of firm with more than single proprietor. ?

Attachments:

- TENDER DETAIL - SCHEDULE B
- TENDER DETAIL - TENDER DOC

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030228

Version: 1

RFX Details:

(*Amount in ₹)

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1	Outline	995454	Mn & Up of 22kV Bays @ 400kV Chakan sstn	1.000 AU	--	3654000.00
1.AA	Service 50014008	995478	Removing & cutting grass, shrubs, trunks	6,238.97 0 m ²	9.18	57273.74
1.AB	Service 50013068	995433	Excav in Soil, lift upto 1.5m for fdn	2.000 m ³	271.38	542.76
1.AC	Service 50013070	995433	Excav in HM wt bldr lift 1.5m for fdn	2.000 m ³	330.36	660.72
1.AD	Service 50013073	995433	Ex fdn in HR by chlg lift upto 1.5m	10.000 m ³	1713.45	17134.50
1.AE	Service 50013076	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt Contrs murum	20.000 m ³	1152.26	23045.20
1.AF	Service 50013075	995433	Filling plinth & floor wt exc material	5.000 m ³	157.32	786.60
1.AG	Service 50013241	995472	Sand Faced Plaster 2ct CM1:4 WP Com	100.000 m ²	906.25	90625.00
1.AH	Service 50013357	995473	P&A 2 coat Apex paint 1 primer coat Providing and applying two coats of exterior weather shield paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including cleaning ,preparing the plaster surface ,applying primer coat ,scaffolding if necessary, and watering the surface for two days etc complete.	1,593.76 0 m ²	386.74	616370.74
1.AJ	Service 50003415	995478	P&Laying Brick curbing Providng & Fixing precast CC 1:2:4 kerbs of size 300*450*100mm both side embedded 150mm below ground level finished neatly in line and level with CC 1:3:6 as directed by Engineer in charge.	552.000 RMT	551.92	304659.84
1.AK	Service 50014106	998519	Sparing services unskilled male labour	25.000 EA	806.26	20156.50
1.AL	Service 50014108	998519	Sparing services skilled male labour	20.000 EA	887.54	17750.80
1.AM	Service 50014079	995426	P&F Cable Trench Covers All. Cheq Plate	50.000 m ²	4779.84	238992.00
1.AN	Service 50014199	995478	collecting & disposing of debris	75.970 m ³	330.65	25119.48

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030228

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.AP	Service 50004137	995478	Collecting screening existing metal	4,992.00 0 m ³	11.80	58905.60
1.AQ	Service 50004138	995478	Dressing substation yard required depth	500.000 m ²	356.58	178290.00
1.AR	Service 50004665	995478	Pro/Supplying/Spreading of 40 mm metal	225.000 m ³	1924.43	432996.75
1.AS	Service 50004664	995478	Pro/Supplying/Spreading of 20 mm metal	175.000 m ³	1881.53	329267.75
1.AT	Service 50013518	995462	P&L 15mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	100.000 RMT	586.01	58601.00
1.AU	Service 50013519	995462	P&L 20mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	100.000 RMT	638.45	63845.00
1.AV	Service 50013520	995462	P&L 25mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	75.000 RMT	689.58	51718.50
1.AW	Service 50013522	995462	P&L 40mm Ø medium type GI pipe in trech	35.000 RMT	908.51	31797.85
1.AX	Service 50013536	995462	P&L 50mm Ø medium type GI pipe on wall	20.000 RMT	1118.26	22365.20
1.AY	Service 50013538	995462	P&L 80mm Ø medium type GI pipe on wall	20.000 RMT	1552.20	31044.00
1.AZ	Service 50013560	995462	P&F 15mm Ø Screw Down Bib Tap of Brass	30.000 EA	879.67	26390.10
1.BA	Service 50013563	995462	P&F 15mm Ø SD Whl Tap of Steel Chr Plat	20.000 EA	676.47	13529.40
1.BB	Service 50013564	995462	P&F 20mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	15.000 EA	839.03	12585.45
1.BC	Service 50013565	995462	P&F 25mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	10.000 EA	1151.04	11510.40
1.BD	Service 50013567	995462	P&F 40mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	10.000 EA	1535.16	15351.60
1.BE	Service 50013568	995462	P&F 50mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	5.000 EA	2612.78	13063.90
1.BF	Service 50013570	995462	P&F 80mm Ø Screw Down Whl Tap of Steel	5.000 EA	5624.10	28120.50
1.BG	Service 50014208	995478	P&P NP2 class pipe collar earthing pit	25.000 EA	2604.92	65123.00

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFx number: 7000030228

Version: 1

Item	Item category Product no.	HSN/SA C No.	Description	Qty	Unit Rate	Amount
1.BH	Service 50014194	995478	precast RCC 85mm thk cable trench cover Providing & supplying factory made prestressed cable trench covers of required size & length as directed by engineer in charge, the technical details include R.C.C. concrete of M40 grade, high tensile wire of 4 mm dia. 8 Nos. in width of 300 mm thickness of covers 75 mm with neat cement finish in all sides & grinding of external edges of H.T. wire & providing non corrosive lifting arrangement at two places of cover top curing, testing of covers, including transportation to the work site, loading & unloading etc. complete.	200.000 m ²	2264.07	452814.00
1.BJ	Service 50013221	995453	Prvde water profing treat membran shet* Providing and applying 4 mm APP membrane with primer and LPG torch and uniform pressure with wet cloth (including surface preparation, priming etc) make tikitara/asian paint or equivalent incl.providing and applying bituminous silver coating over membrane for protection etc completed as directed by engineer in charge(5year warrenty bond is required)	35.960 m ²	1057.96	38044.24
1.BK	Service 50013992	995478	Supplying & stacking 80mm trap stone	13.500 m ³	1462.96	19749.96
1.BL	Service 50013993	995478	Supplying & staking 40mm trap stone	13.500 m ³	1528.51	20634.89
1.BM	Service 50013780	995421	Suply hard murum / kankar at road side	17.780 m ³	1068.35	18995.26
1.BN	Service 50013781	995421	Suply soft murum / kankar at road side	7.200 m ³	1064.42	7663.82
1.BP	Service 50013128	995455	P&F Str Steel Like Channels Angle, Tees	1.000 MT	133515.45	133515.45
1.BQ	Service 50013351	995473	P&A OBD to in 2 coat excl primer coat	244.980 m ²	110.12	26977.20
1.BR	Service 50013138	995454	P&L CC 1:4:8 for Foundation	10.000 m ³	7798.13	77981.30

(*Unit Rate mentioned is inclusive of all taxes)

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030228

Version: 1

Annexure - I

(* NR is for Invalid Condition)

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1		995454	18	E	
1.AA	50014008	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AB	50013068	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AC	50013070	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AD	50013073	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AE	50013076	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AF	50013075	995433	18	E	EXW,
1.AG	50013241	995472	18	E	EXW,
1.AH	50013357	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.AJ	50003415	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AK	50014106	998519	18	E	EXW,
1.AL	50014108	998519	18	E	EXW,
1.AM	50014079	995426	18	E	EXW,
1.AN	50014199	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AP	50004137	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AQ	50004138	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AR	50004665	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AS	50004664	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.AT	50013518	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AU	50013519	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AV	50013520	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AW	50013522	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AX	50013536	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AY	50013538	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.AZ	50013560	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BA	50013563	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BB	50013564	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BC	50013565	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BD	50013567	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BE	50013568	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BF	50013570	995462	18	E	EXW,
1.BG	50014208	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.BH	50014194	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.BJ	50013221	995453	18	E	EXW,
1.BK	50013992	995478	18	E	EXW,

Tender for Operations and maintenance



Information

RFX number: 7000030228

Version: 1

Item	Product No.	HSN/SAC	GST App. in %	Item type	Conditions*
1.BL	50013993	995478	18	E	EXW,
1.BM	50013780	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.BN	50013781	995421	18	E	EXW,
1.BP	50013128	995455	18	E	EXW,
1.BQ	50013351	995473	18	E	EXW,
1.BR	50013138	995454	18	E	EXW,

(* PFQ -> Packing and Forwarding Per Quantity FRQ-> Freight Per Quantity FR%-> Freight in Percentage,
 EXW ->Ex-Works (Basic Price), PFP-> Packing and Forwarding in Percentage, INQ-> Insurance Per Quantity,
 INP -> Insurance in Percentage, DISCQ-> Discount Per Quantity, DISCP->Discount in Percentage)